
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009039-2025 

Tender

Roofing and Window Scheme at Meadow Park School-
Phase 1

knowsley council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009039

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec49 

Published 12 March 2025, 3:16pm

Scope 

Reference

UID12468

Description

Replacement of existing roof and windows at Meadow Park School, Knowsley

Total value (estimated)

£360,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009039-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009039-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

23 July 2025 to 31 August 2025

1 month, 9 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45210000 - Building construction work

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London



Page 3 to 6

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 April 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

3 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Opportunity ID number DN765894

https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

3.2.1 The quality assessment shall comprise evaluation of your responses to the Method
Statement questions and the Social Value questions. The quality assessment shall be
allocated a total of 30% of the overall marks available. A further breakdown of this 30% is
provided below:

i) Your response to the Qualitative Method Statement question(s) carries a weighting of 15%
of the overall marks available.

ii) Your response to Social Value carries a weighting of 15% of the overall marks available.
This is split between a quantitative response 7.5% and qualitative response 7.5%.

3.3.1 The following scoring methodology shall be used for the Method Statement
question(s):

Unacceptable. The information is either omitted or fundamentally unacceptable to the
Council 0

Poor. The information submitted has insufficient evidence that the requirements can be met
and/or does not demonstrate an acceptable level of quality 1

Deficient. The information submitted has minor omissions against the specified requirements
and/or demonstrates a limited level of quality/knowledge 2

Satisfactory. The information submitted meet the requirements and/or demonstrates an
adequate level of quality/knowledge 3

Good. The information submitted provides good evidence that the specified requirements
can be met and demonstrates a good level of quality/knowledge 4



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.procontract.due-north.com/

Opportunity ID number DN765894

Technical specifications to be met

https://www.procontract.due-north.com/

Opportunity ID number DN765894

https://www.procontract.due-north.com/
https://www.procontract.due-north.com/


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

knowsley council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXQQ-8436-NWPV

Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9YU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Website: http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.procontract.due-north.com/
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://www.procontract.due-north.com/

	Contracting authority
	knowsley council


		2025-07-06T12:11:43+0100
	TCPDF




